
OLTL HCBS Stakeholders 

 Name/Organization Email Address  
1 Pam Barton, 

PADSA 
bartonp@mladc.com  

2 Roy Afflerbach, 
PADSA 

roy@theafflerbachgroup.com  

3 Diane Menio,  
CARIE 

menio@carie.org  

4 Richard Edley,  
RCPA 

redley@paproviders.org  

5 Jeff Iseman,  
PASILC 

JLIseman@pasilc.org  

6 Kathleen Kleinmann,  
TRIPIL/ADAPT 

Kathleen@tripil.com  

7 Kelly Andrisano, 
PACAH/LTC Sub 

kadnrisano@pacounties.org  

8 Carl Bailey,  
AARP/LTC Sub 

cbailey@aarp.org  

9 Wendy Campbell, 
Alzheimer’s Assoc/LTC Sub 

Wendy.campbell@alz.org  

10 Kathy Cubit, 
CARIE/LTC Sub 

cubit@carie.org  

11 Vicki Hoak, 
PHA/LTC Sub 

vhoak@Pahomecare.org  

12 Bruce Kinosian, 
Veteran’s Affairs/LTC Sub 

brucek@mail.med.upenn.edu  

13 Minta Livengood, 
Consumer/LTC Sub 

Juanita5353@comcast.net  

14 John Lovelace, 
UPMC/LTC Sub 

lovelaceJG@UPMC.EDU  

15 Crystal Lowe, 
P4A/LTC Sub 

crystal@p4a.org  

16 Rebecca May-Cole, 
?/LTC Sub 

rebecca@olderpennsylvanians.org  

17 Russ McDaid, 
PHCA/LTC Sub 

rmcdaid@phca.org  

18 John Vogel, 
AAA/LTC Sub 

Jfvogel142@hotmail.com  

19 Pam Walz,  
CLS/LTC Sub 

pwalz@clsphila.org  

20 Jennifer Howell, 
Consumer/LTC Sub 

jenniferh@udservies.org  

21 Bob Rundle, 
LeadingAge/LTC Sub 

brundle@lutheranscp.org  

22 Barb Dively, 
Acquired Brain Injury Network 

B2272@prodigy.net  

23 Kyle Merbach, 
Consumer 

kylmer@verizon.net  
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24 Michael Fiorelli, 

Consumer/QC 
mifiorelli@crinet.org  

25 Robert Cooney, 
Consumer/QC 

Rcooney60@gmail.com  

26 Kathy Hertzog, 
Consumer/QC 

kathyzog@neo.rr.com  

27 Kimberly Byrd, 
Parent 

Kimbyrd711@hotmail.com  

28 Melany DeWalt, 
Consumer/QC 

Melanyd100@gmail.com  

29 Tanya Teglo, 
Consumer 

tanyateglo@yahoo.com  

30 Matt Perkins, 
PA-PCA 

mperkins@sc-unlimited.org  

31 Kristin Ahrens, 
Temple University 

kahrens@temple.edu  

32 Chava Kintisch, 
DRN 

ckintisch@drnpa.org  

33 Jim Fetzner, 
PHA/Brookside Homes 

jim@comforcareresources.com  

34 Leslie Washington, 
Dom Care/PCA 

lmwashington@pcaphl.org  

35 Matt Jones, 
DHS/BHSL 

matjones@pa.gov  

36 Kevin Longenecker, 
PDA 

klongeneck@pa.gov  

37 Christine Miccio, 
PDA 

cmiccio@pa.gov  

38 Dana Baccanti, 
OVR 

dbaccanti@pa.gov  

39 Jennifer Burnett, 
DHS/OLTL 

  

40 Beth Greenburg 
Leading Age 

beth@leadingagepa.org  

41 Julie Mochon, 
DHS/ODP 

jmochon@pa.gov  

42 Lea Sheffield, 
DHS/ODP 

c-lsheffie@pa.gov  

43 Jen Hale, 
DHS/OLTL 

c-jehale@pa.gov  

44 Patty Clark, 
DHS/OLTL 

patrclark@pa.gov  

45 Elaine Smith, 
DHS/OLTL 

elasmith@pa.gov  

46 Virginia Brown, 
DHS/OLTL 

virbrown@pa.gov  
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47 Angela Episale, 

DHS/OLTL 
aepisale@pa.gov  

48 Jack Poplar 
ACADIA 

jpoplar@acadiarehab.com  

46 Kelly Cappos 
Son is a recipient 

kcappos@hmc.psu.edu  

49 Marlene Nathans 
TBI Advisory board-son is a 
waiver participant 

marleneN54@aol.com  

50 Bridget Lowery 
Brain Injury Committee 

blowery@mainline-rehab.com  
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